11-21-2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) ed States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) REC (19 2007 103463075 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tragemain Onice, r lease record and using accominents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ✓ No Kodiak Networks, Inc. Name: Venture Lending & Leasing IV, Inc. and Association Individual(s) Address: Venture Lending & Leasing V, Inc. General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2010 North First Street ✓ Corporation- State: Delaware City: San Jose Other State: California Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: US Zip: 95131 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗸 No Association Citizenship \_\_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) 10/23/07 ✓ Corporation Citizenship Maryland Assignment \_\_ Merger Other Citizenship \_ Change of Name ✓ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No U Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/563,760; 78/563,737; 78/563,752; 78/563,748; 78/563,743; 3,068,720; 3,090,558; 3,220,631; 3,220,632; 3,064,563 76/627.586; 78/563.731 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 12 registrations involved: Name: Russell D. Pollock, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Internal Address: \$ 315.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Four Embarcadero Center, Suite 4000 ✓ Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City:<u>San Francisco</u>

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Zip:<u>94111</u>

lef**i**rev T. Klugman

Name of Person Signing

Signature

State: California

Email Address:

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 415-981-1400

Fax Number: 415-777-4961

a. Credit Card

b. Deposit Account Number \_\_

Last 4 Numbers

Authorized Liser Maine GETALHE ขนบิบิบิบิบิ

01 FU:8521

عتقتآء تمف

Expiration Date \_\_\_

11/16/07

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

7,6583760

2/5.00

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement (this "<u>Agreement</u>") is entered into as of October 23, 2007, by and between KODIAK NETWORKS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>"), and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC. ("<u>VLL4</u>") and VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC. ("<u>VLL5</u>"), both Maryland corporations (sometimes referred to herein individually or together as "<u>Secured Party</u>").

#### RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to (i) that certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor, as borrower, and VLL4, as lender, and (ii) that certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith between Grantor, as borrower, and VLL5, as lender, as such agreements may from time to time be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified (individually and together, the "Loan Agreement"), Secured Party has agreed to make certain advances of money and to extend certain financial accommodations to Grantor (the "Loans") in the amounts and manner set forth in the Loan Agreement. All capitalized terms used herein without definition shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreement.
- B. Secured Party IS willing to make the Loans to Grantor, but only upon the condition, among others, that Grantor shall grant to Secured Party a security interest in certain Copyrights, Trademarks and Patents to secure the obligations of Grantor under the Loan Agreement.
- C. Pursuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest, whether presently existing or hereafter acquired, in, to and under all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment when due of its obligations under the Loan Agreement and all other agreements now existing or hereafter arising between Grantor and Secured Party, Grantor hereby represents, warrants, covenants and agrees as follows:

#### **AGREEMENT**

To secure its obligations under the Loan Agreement and under any other Loan Document now existing or hereafter arising between Secured Party and Grantor, Grantor grants and pledges to Secured Party a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its Intellectual Property (including without limitation those Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on Exhibits A, B and C hereto), and including without limitation all proceeds thereof (such as, by way of example but not by way of limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all re-issues, divisions continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest granted hereby are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents, and those which are now or hereafter available to Secured Party as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Secured Party provided for herein or in the Loan Agreement or any of the Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein and the exercise by Secured Party of any one or more of the rights, powers or remedies provided for in this Intellectual Property Security Agreement, the Loan Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity, shall not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise by any person, including

46109/0078 JTK/333019.2

Secured Party, of any or all other rights, powers or remediesGrantor represents and warrants that Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Grantor has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

This Agreement is and shall be interpreted for all purposes as separate and distinct agreements between Grantor and VLL4, on the one hand, and Grantor and VLL5, on the other hand, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed a joint venture, partnership or other association between VLL4 and VLL5. Each reference in this Agreement to "Secured Party" shall mean and refer to each of VLL4 and VLL5, singly and independent of one another. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the covenants and other obligations of "Secured Party" under this Agreement are several and not joint obligations of VLL4 and VLL5, and all rights and remedies of "Secured Party" under this Agreement may be exercised by VLL4 and/or VLL5 independently of one another. The security interests granted by Grantor to each of VLL4 and VLL5 hereunder and under the Loan Agreement shall be deemed to have been granted and perfected at the same time and shall be of equal priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:				
Address of Grantor:	KODIAK NETWORKS, INC.				
1501 10 <sup>th</sup> Street, Ste 130 Plano, TX 75074	By: Muhael author				
Attn: Chief Financial Officer	Title: VP & CFO				
-	SECURED PARTY:				
Address of Secured Party:	VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.				
2010 North First Street, Suite 310 San Jose, CA 95131 Attn: Chief Financial Officer	By:				
	SECURED PARTY:				
Address of Secured Party:	VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.				
2010 North First Street, Suite 310 San Jose, CA 95131	Ву:				
Attn: Chief Financial Officer	Title:				

46109/0078 JTK/333019.2 Secured Party, of any or all other rights, powers or remediesGrantor represents and warrants that Exhibits A, B, and C attached hereto set forth any and all intellectual property rights in connection to which Grantor has registered or filed an application with either the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

This Agreement is and shall be interpreted for all purposes as separate and distinct agreements between Grantor and VLLA, on the one hand, and Grantor and VLL5, on the other hand, and nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed a joint venture, partnership or other association between VLL4 and VLL5. Each reference in this Agreement to "Secured Party" shall mean and refer to each of VLL4 and VLL5, singly and independent of one another. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the covenants and other obligations of "Secured Party" under this Agreement are several and not joint obligations of VLL4 and VLL5, and all rights and remedies of "Secured Party" under this Agreement may be exercised by VLL4 and/or VLL5 independently of one another. The security interests granted by Grantor to each of VLL4 and VLL5 hereunder and under the Loan Agreement shall be deemed to have been granted and perfected at the same time and shall be of equal priority.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the first date written above.

	GRANTOR:
Address of Grantor:	KODIAK NETWORKS, INC.
1501 10 <sup>th</sup> Street, Ste 130 Plano, TX 75074	Ву:
Attn: Chief Financial Officer	Title:
	SECURED PARTY:
Address of Secured Party:	VENTURE LENDING & LEASING IV, INC.
2010 North First Street, Suite 310 San Jose, CA 95131	By:
Attn: Chief Financial Officer	Title: Vice President
	SECURED PARTY:
Address of Secured Party:	VENTURE LENDING & LEASING V, INC.
2010 North First Street, Suite 310 San Jose, CA 95131	Title: Vice President
	Title. Vice Flesidein

46109/0078 JTK/333019.2

Attn: Chief Financial Officer

## EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Description

None

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

46109/0078 JTK/333019.2 3

## **EXHIBIT B**

**Patents** 

**Description** 

See attachment

Registration/ Application Number

Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

46109/0078 JTK/333019.2

4

Application   Control   Control	IŽI— ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓	G. PATENTS Application Serial No. 60/307/237 60/382,981 60/383,179 90/383,179 90/383,179	WIRELESS MULTI-MEDIA INFRASTRUCTURE INEXT GENERATION WIRELESS SYSTEMS RADIO GATEWAY RECHINGLOGY, IP-BASED WIRELESS SYSTEMS INEXT GENERATION WIRELESS TECHNOLOGY, IP-BASED WIRELESS SYSTEMS RADIO GATEWAY RECHITECTURE FRAMEWORK DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK	Status Lapsed Lapsed Lapsed Lapsed Lapsed Lapsed	Case Type Provisional Provisional Provisional Provisional Provisional	Filing Date 7/23/2001 4/17/2002 5/24/2002 5/24/2002 5/23/2003	F. Craig Farrill F. Craig Farrill Gora Kundu, Rai Ayasamy, Kris Patel Gora Kundu, Rai Ayasamy, Kris Patel Gora Kundu, Rai Ayyasamy, Kris Patel
$\vdash \vdash \vdash$	1 11	2004/507167	DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK DISPATCH SERVICE ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK	Pending	Japan Canada	1 1 1	Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patei Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patei Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patei
154.6	+++	60/407,168 60/488,631 60/488,680	O LOSTATOR SERVICE RACHIECTURE FRAMEWORK  B DISPATCH SERVICE RACHIECTURE FRAMEWORK  I PIT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS  USER INTERFACE SPECIFICATION	Lapsed Abandoned	Provisional Provisional Provisional	8/30/2002 7/18/2003	Gore Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patel Gore Kundu, Rai Ayyasamy, Kris Patel Ravi Ayyasamy, Krishnakani Patel, Gora Kundu Bavi Avyasamy, Krishnakani Patel, Gora Kundu
<b>-</b>	╁	60/488,638	REAL-TIME EXCHANGE ADVANCED REAL-TIME VOICE SERVICES, PUSH-TO-TALK AND PUSH-TO-MESSAGE.	pesed i	Provisional		Revi Ayyasaniy, Missinakani Fatel, Soja Ali'Nu F. Crain Farrill Ruce Jawker Kris Detet
154.7 V	WO-U1 EP-WO	60/488,638 4778507.6	PREMIUM VOICE SERVICES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS PREMIUM VOICE SERVICES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	Lapsed	PCT	7/16/2004	Craig Farrill, Brude D. Lawler, K. Craig Farrill, Brude D. Lawler, K.
+	+	10/564,903	PREMIUM VOICE SERVICES FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS CDMA PRESS-TO-TALK (PZT) PROOF OF CONCEPT DEMONSTRATION (TO	Pending	Ctility	1/17/2008	F. Craig Farrill, Brude D. Lawler, Krishnakant M. Patel
154.9	US-P1	60/569.953	SPRINTPOS SPECIFICATION AND API FOR SUPPORTING AVS.  INCLUDING PAT ON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS.	Abandoned	Provisional	8/5/2003	F. Craig Farrill, Bruce Lawler, Kris Patel Rauf Avvasamu Kris Patel
$\vdash$	US-U1	11/126,587	ARCHÍTECTURE, CLIENT SPECIFICATION AND API FOR SUPPORTING AVS, INCLUDING P2T ON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS	_	Chility	5/11/2004	Ravi Ayvasarıy, Kris Patel
154.9 V	WO-U1	US05/016534	ARCHITECTURE, CLIENT SPECIFICATION AND API FOR SUPPORTING AVS. INCLUDING P2T ON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS		PCT	5/11/2005	Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patel
154 9 E	EP-WO	5747621	ARCHITECTURE, CLIENT SPECIFICATION AND API FOR SUPPORTING AVS. INCLUDING PST TO WINRELESS HANDSES AND NETWORKS MOCHECATIVE OF THE PROPERTY OF A STANDARD AND	Pending	Europe	5/11/2005	Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patel
154.9	IL-WO	179124	ARCHITECTURE, CLIENT SPECIFICATION AND APT FOR SUPPORTING AVS. INCLUDING PST, ON WIRETERS HANDSTES AND NETWORKS. ARCHITECTIPE OF IGNIT SERSE FOR ATION AND AD ECOS CHOODER AND	Pending	İsrael	5/11/2005	Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patel
154.9 C	CA-WO	2,567,041	ACCUPIED ORG. CHEN 19 SECURION SAND METWORKS INC. UDING AVS. INCLUDING P2T ON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS ROAMING GATEWAY FOR SUPPORT OF ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES WHILE	Pending	Canada	5/11/2005	Ravi Ayyasamy, Kris Patel
154.10	US-P1	60/571,075	ROAMINGINSTALLATION CONFGURATION REQUIREMENTS, PRESENTATION TO ORANGE POSITION OF SERVICES AND STANDARD OF ANALYSING SERVICES ANALYSING SERVICES AND STANDARD OF ANALYSING SERVICES AND STANDARD SERVICES AND STANDARD SERVICES AND	Lapsed	Provisional	5/14/2004	Kris Patel, Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Basem Ardah
154.10	US-U1	11/129,268	ADMINISTRACTION SOFTON OF AUTOMOTED VOICE SERVICES WHILE ROAMINGINSTALLATION CONFGURATION REQUIREMENTS, PRESENTATION TO ORANGE	Pending	Şiiliğ	5/13/2005	Kris Patel, Gora Kundu, Ravi Avvasamv, Basem Ardah
154,10 V	WO-U1	_	ROAMING GATEWAY FOR SUPPORT OF ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES WHILE ROAMING IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	Lapsed	PCT	5/13/2005	Kris Patel, Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Basem Ardah
154.10 E	EP-WO	5749574.9	ROAMING GALEWAY FOR SUPPORT OF ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES WHILE ROAMING IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	Pending	Europe	5/13/2005	Kris Patel, Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasamy, Basem Ardah
154.10	IL-WO	179255	ROAMING GATEWAY FOR SUPPORT OF ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES WHILE ROAMING IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	Pending	israel	5/13/2005	Kris Patel, Gora Kundu, Raw Ayyasamy, Basem Ardah
154.10	CA-WO US-P1	2,566,646	ROAMING GATEWAY FOR SUPPORT OF ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES WHILE ROAMING IN WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS SINSC BYPASS (68) FOR EXPEDITED PRESENCE MESSAGING	Pending	Canada	5/13/2005	Kris Patel, Gora Kundu, Ravi Ayyasanıy, Basem Ardah Kris Patel Wantstrek Sharbhan, Bayla Avinsamu
	US-U1		ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES (AVS) ARCHITECTURE FRAMEWORK	Pending	2 5	5/23/2005	Kris Patel, Vyankatesh Shanbhag, Ravi Ayyasamy, Stephen Horton Shan-Jen Chou
			PRE-PROVISIONING FOR P2T OVER THE AIR ACTIVATION	Lapsed	Provisional	6/2/2004	Kris Patel, Stephen horton, Vyankatesh Shanbhag, Shan- Jen Chou
Н	Н	П	SIM TOOLKIT	Lapsed	Provisional	5/24/2004	Kris Patel, Vyankatesh Shanbhag, Anand Narayanan
154.13	US-U1	11/136,233	SUBSCRIBER IDENTITY MODULE (SIM) ENABLING AUGMANCED VONCE SERVICES (AVS) INCLUDING BUST-TO-TALP, PUSH-TO-CONFERENCE AND PUSH-TO-MESSGE ON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS SUBSCRIBER IDENTIFY MODULE (SIM) ENABLING ADVANCED VONCE SERVICES AND AUGMAN HANDSETS AND AUGMAN HANDS AND AUGMAN HANDS AUGMAN HANDS AND AUGMAN HAND AUGMAN HANDS AND AUGMAN HANDS AND AUGMAN HAND AUGM	Pending	Utility	5/24/2005	Kris Patel, Vyankatesh Shanbhag, Anand Narayanan
154.13 V	WO-U1	US05/18243	(AVS) INCLUDING PUST-10-TALK, PUST-10-CONFERENCE AND PUSH-10-MESSGE OW WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS SI INSCRIPER IDENTIFY WORTH FASAIN AND ANAMORED VOICE SERVICES.	Lapsed	PCT	5/24/2004	Kris Patel, Vyankatesh Shanbhag, Anand Narayanan
154.13 €	€P-WO	5753589	(AVS) INCLUDING PUTTACAL (Jamil LAGACAR ATTACANALS SOFT AND PUSTACANALS SOFT AND PUSTACANAL SOFT SOFT AND ALTACANAL SOFT SOFT SOFT SOFT SOFT SOFT SOFT SOFT	Pending	Europe	5/24/2005	Kris Petel, Vyankalesh Shanbhaq, Anand Narayanan
154.13	IL-WO	179324	(AVS) INCLUDING PUST-TO-TALK, PUSH-TO-CONFERENCE AND PUSH-TO-MESSGE ON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS	Pending	Israel	5/24/2005	Kris Patel, Vyankatesh Shanbhag, Anand Narayanan
154 13 C		2,566,856	SUBSCREBER DIENTIFY MODULE (SIM) ENABLING ADVANCED VONCE SERVICES (AVS) INCLUDING BUST-TO-TALK, PUSH-TO-CONFERENCE AND PUSH-TO-MESSGEON WIRELESS HANDSETS AND NETWORKS.	Pending	Canada	5/24/2005	Kris Petel, Vyankatesh Shanbhaq, Anand Narayanan
-	1-	60/579 309	TECHNIQUE FOR ZERO DELAY CALL SELIOP IN P21 SYSTEMS CLIENTS PECS & ARCHITECTURE FOR SUPPORTING P2T AND OTHER PREMIUM VOICE SERVICES IN WIPELES NETWORKS	Lapsed	Provisonal		F. Craig Farrill, Brude Lawler, Kris Patel
154 16	US-D1	60/581,954	PRESS TO CONNECT (PTC) FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS PRESS, TO CONNECT FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS	Lapsed	Provisional	6/22/2004	Kaw Ayasamy, Kis Patel, Gota Kundu C Creig Farrill E Creis Farrill
11_	H	60/588,464	VIRTUAL P2T AND P2SHARE FOR WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS VIRTUAL PUSH TO TALK (PTT) AND PUSH TO SHARE (PTS) FOR WIRELESS	Lapsed	Provisional		Deepankar Biswaas
	US-U1	11/183,516	COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS		Utility	7/18/2005	Deepankar Biswaas Krishnakant Patet, Bruce Lawler, Giridhar Boray, Buji
154 18	US-P1	11/366 775	ENHANCED FEATURES ON AN ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES (AVS) FRAMEWORK ENHANCED FEATURES IN AN ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES (AVS) FRAMEWORK FOR VAIDEL ECC OLIVIE IN A TOWN CONTESTS  OF THE PROPERTY OF T	Lapsed	Provisional	2/18/2005	Vempati Krishnakant Patel, Bruce Lawler, Giridhar Boray, Buji
↓_	US-P1		TECH VITALE ESS COMMINIONES TO LENS TECHNIQUE FOR IMPLEMENTAL ADVANCED VOICE & GROUP MANAGEMENT SERVICES USING USSD INTERFACE	Pending	Provisional	3/30/2006	Vernpail Krishnakant Patel, Girdhar Boray, Biswas Deepankar, Samaar Pharamanahar
	$\vdash$	1 0	TECHNIQUE FOR IMPLEMENTING ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES USING AN UNSTRUCTURED SUPPLEMENTARY SERVICE DATA (USSD) INTERFACE	Lapsed	PCT	3/30/2006	Sameer Ontarangaon ka Kishnakant Petel, Girichar Boray, Biswas Deepankar, Sameer Dharangaonkar
			ARCHITECTURE AND IMPLEMENTATION OF CLOSED USER GROUP AND LIMITING MOBILITY IN WIRELESS NETWORKS	Lapsed	Provisional	8/3/2005	Biswas Deepankar, Krishnakant Patel, Giridhar Boary. Gorachand Kundu
154.20	US-U1	11/462,332	ARCHITECTURE AND IMPLEMENTATION OF CLOSED USER GROUP AND LIMITING MOBILITY IN WINKELESS NETWORKS.  ADMANCED VOICE SERVICES CHEMIT FOR DEGINERATEORY.	Pending	Culling	8/3/2005	Biswas Deepankar, Krishnakart Patel, Giridhar Boary, Gorachand Kundu
11	${}^{\dag}$		ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES CLIENT FOR BREW PLATFORM	Pending	Provisional	8/8/2005	Raw Ayyasamy, Krishnakant Patel Raw Ayyasamy, Krishnakant Patel Kan Ayyasamy, Krishnakant Patel
154.22	US-P1	80/720,776	INTER-DOMAIN ADVANCED VOICE SERVICES SESSION TRANSFER	Pending	Provisional	9/27/2005	Nisimakan rate, rasi Ayasany, biannanana Vempati

## **EXHIBIT C**

Trademarks

Description

See attachment

Registration/ Application Number Registration/ Application <u>Date</u>

46109/0078 JTK/333019.2 5

# Kodiak Networks - Trademark Status Report

**RECORDED: 11/19/2007** 

<u>Mark</u> EVERYONE, EVERYWHERE, EVERY TIME	<u>Country</u> United States	<u>Status</u> Registered	<u>App. No.</u> 76/562712	App Date 11/17/2003	Reg. No. 3,068,720	Reg. Date 3/14/2006	Classes 38
KODIAK CALL ME ALERT	United States	Pending	78/563760	2/9/2005			09
KODIAK INSTANT AVAILABILITY	United States	Pending	78/563737	2/9/2005			09
KODIAK INSTANT CALLING	United States	Pending	78/563752	2/9/2005			09
KODIAK NETWORKS	United States	Registered	76/276283	6/25/2001	3,090,558	5/9/2006	09, 35, 37, 41
KODIAK PRIORITY CALLING	United States	Pending	78/563748	2/9/2005			09
KODIAK QUICK GROUPS	United States	Pending	78/563743	2/9/2005			09
KODIAK SIMPOWER	United States	Pending	76/627586	1/11/2005			09
KODIAK VOICE BRIDGE	United States	Registered	78/563713	2/9/2005	3,220,631	3/20/2007	09
KODIAK VOICE CHAT	United States	Pending	78/563731	2/9/2005			09
KODIAK VOICE NOTES	United States	Registered	78/563723	2/9/2005	3,220,632	3/20/2007	09
REAL TIME EXCHANGE	United States	Registered	76/574330	2/6/2004	3,064,563	2/28/2006	09

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003667 FRAME: 0889**